Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \[\] No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 12/17/04 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes \[\] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Gilson, Attorney Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP Street Address: 1055 Washington Boulevard Do NOT USE THIS SPACE John Gilson Name of Person Signing Signature Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Cother Corporation-State California Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Copporation-State California Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Copporation-State California Limited Partnership Limited Partners		Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Fleet Capital Corporation			
Street Address: 1055 Washington Boulevard 8. Deposit account number: City: Stamford State: CT Zip:06901 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. John Gilson Name of Person Signing Signature Date	1-42	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet Capital Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Rhode ∓sland Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other_Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 12/17/04 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Elekon Industries USA, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 3848 Del Amo Blvd. City: Torrance State: CA Zip: 90503 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,648,006
Street Address: City: Stamford State: CT Zip:06901 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. John Gilson Name of Person Signing Signature Date		concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Gilson, Attorney Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky &	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Signature. John Gilson Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 1/20/65 Signature Date		concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Gilson, Attorney Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky &	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Signature. John Gilson Name of Person Signing Signature Date		concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Gilson, Attorney Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
John Gilson Name of Person Signing Signature Date		concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Gilson, Attorney Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP Street Address: 1055 Washington Boulevard	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Gilson, Attorney Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP Street Address: 1055 Washington Boulevard City: Stamford State: CT Zip:06901 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
		concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Gilson, Attorney Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP Street Address: 1055 Washington Boulevard City: Stamford State: CT Zip:06901 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Gilson, Attorney Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP Street Address: 1055 Washington Boulevard City: Stamford State: CT Zip:06901 DO NOT USE 9. Signature.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 17, 2004, is made by FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation ("Lender"), having an office at 5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 300, Dallas, Texas 75225.

WHEREAS, Lender and ELEKON INDUSTRIES USA, INC., a California corporation ("Grantor"), having their chief executive office and principal place of business at 3848 Del Amo Blvd., Torrance, California 90503 are parties to a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of July 9, 2004, recorded on ______, 2004 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. _____, Frame No. _____, whereby Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and pending applications for registration (the "Trademarks") of Grantor, as identified and/or described in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to release its security interests granted in the Agreement insofar and only insofar as such interests relate to those certain Trademarks identified and/or described in the Annex attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Lender hereby reassigns to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks and to the extent that the Agreement created a security interest in such Released Trademarks, Lender hereby releases such security interest.

Dated: December 17, 2004 FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

Senior Vice President

FLE186/48001 - Elekon Release of Patent and Trademarks (Trademarks only)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS)
·•) ss.
COUNTY OF DALLAS)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, on this 174 day of December, 2004, personally appeared Joy L. Bartholomew to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a Senior Vice President of FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION and he acknowledged such instrument to be

the free act and deed of said entity.

Mary Kathup Gerin Notary Public

My commission expires:

FLE186/48001 - Elekon Release of Patent and Trademarks (Trademarks only)

Annex

(to be attached)

FLE186/48001 - Elekon Release of Patent and Trademarks (Trademarks only)

t - 1

Trademarks

	Advantmed.com & Design		Trademark/Servicemark
	United States		Country
	2648006		App. No.
	11/12/2002	(A) by Control	Reg. Date/
	Advantmed, Inc.	(according to USPTO database)	
Registered	ServiceMark	Comments	Status/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003104 FRAME: 0896

RECORDED: 01/24/2005